CECU OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ₽₽₽	)-2000 10873	IEET ▼	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the at	ttached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies:)	2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies)
Daniel Watkins	Name: <u>LS</u>	Logic Corporation	<b>P</b> TO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 💥 No	Internal Ac	ddress: <u>1551 McCa</u> Milpitas, CA	
			Ou N
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Add	Iress: <u>1551 McCart</u>	hy Blvd. 🕆 🗄
Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Milpit</u>	tas State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>95035</u>
□ Other	Additional na	ne(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 📈 No
Execution Date: March 29, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		ent No.(s)	cation is: <u>March 29, 20(</u>
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?   Yes   No 6. Total num	ent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John R. Ley</u>	tached?   Yes   No 6. Total num involved:	ent No.(s)	and patents
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?   Yes  No 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee	ent No.(s) ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)	and patents
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John R. Ley</u> Internal Address:	tached? I Yes No 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee X Enclo	ent No.(s) hber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)	and patents
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	tached?  Yes No 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Enclo Auth	ent No.(s) hber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)	and patents
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	tached?  Yes No 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Enclo Auth 8. Deposit au	ent No.(s) ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) osed porized to be charge ccount number:	and patents
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John R. Ley         Internal Address:	tached?  Yes No 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Enclo Auth 8. Deposit au	ent No.(s) ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) osed porized to be charge ccount number:	and patents 
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John R. Ley         Internal Address:	tached? Yes No 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee 2. Enclo 2. Auth 8. Deposit au (Attach dup THIS SPACE	ent No.(s) ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) osed porized to be charge ccount number:	and patents \$40.00 ed to deposit account

1°

**)** 1

ł

PATENT REEL: 010663 FRAME: 0523

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

#### Docket Number: 99-245

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### I, the undersigned, Daniel Watkins

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

### which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

# AUDIO/VISUAL DEVICE FOR CAPTURING, SEARCHING AND/OR DISPLAYING AUDIO/VISUAL MATERIAL

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said

Page 1 of 2

improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

#### Named inventor:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

<u>29</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

Dannel Watthins

Daniel Watkins

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>

On this 29 day of March, 2000, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Daniel Watkins, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

August 15,2001

Witness my hand and official seal.

Becky Q. abella\_ Notary Public/

(SEAL)





RECORDED: 03/30/2000